
TENNESSEE REGULATORY AUTHORITY 

July 8, 2015 

James Clausel, President 
Aqua Utilities Company 
408 Main Street 
Savannah, Tennessee 38372 

502 Deaderick Street, 4'h Floor 
Nashville, Tennessee 37243 

Re: Docket No. 15-00044 - Joint Petition of Aqua Utilities Company and TRA Staff 
(As a Party) To Increase Rates and Charges. 

Dear Mr. Clausel: 

This is to acknowledge receipt of Aqua Utilities' tariff filing 2015-0132 enclosing a 
revised rate schedule. The filing was received on July 1, 2015, with a proposed effective 
date of June 29, 2015. It appears the rates filed are consistent with the Authority's 
decision in Docket No. 15-00044. Therefore, the rates will be allowed to go into effect as 
requested. 

Please refer to the above referenced tariff number in any correspondence regarding this 
particular filing. 

Sincerely, 

'M 7 c ~ JL fZCAr-s (J 
Michelle Ramsey 
Audit Manager, Utilities Division 

MR 15-10 

Telephone 615.741.2904, Toll-Free 1.800.342.8359, Facsimile 615.741.5015 
www.tn.gov/tra 

www .face book .com/tntra 



Aqua Utilities Company 
TRA#l 
Water & Wastewater Tariff 
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\ 

Ji II · · j , 

First Revised Sheet #1 
Effective Date: June 29, 2015 

SCHEDULE OF RATES & CHARGES 

Monthly Water Service: 
First 1,000 gallons per month 
Monthly usage in excess of 1,000 gallons applied pro rata 

Monthly Wastewater Service: 
First 1,000 gallons per month 
Monthly usage in excess of 1,000 gallons applied pro rata 

Service Connection Charges: 
Water 
Wastewater 

Reconnects due to Seasonal Disconnects: 
Water 
Wastewater 

Reconnects due to Non-Payment of Bill: 
Water 
Wastewater 

Miscellaneous Charges: 
Returned Check Charge 
Forfeited Discount Rate 

$19.65 (I) 
$3.05 per 1,000 gallons (I) 

$19.65 (I) 
$3.05 per 1,000 gallons (I) 

$1,425.00 (I) 
$1,425.00 (I) 

$120.00 (I) 
$120.00 (I) 

$15.00 
$15.00 

$20.00 
5.00% 

Issued by James Clausel, President 
April 9, 2015 


