## TENNESSEE REGULATORY AUTHORITY



502 Deaderick Street, 4th Floor Nashville, Tennessee 37243

July 8, 2015

James Clausel, President Aqua Utilities Company 408 Main Street Savannah, Tennessee 38372

**Re:** Docket No. 15-00044 – Joint Petition of Aqua Utilities Company and TRA Staff (As a Party) To Increase Rates and Charges.

Dear Mr. Clausel:

This is to acknowledge receipt of Aqua Utilities' tariff filing 2015-0132 enclosing a revised rate schedule. The filing was received on July 1, 2015, with a proposed effective date of June 29, 2015. It appears the rates filed are consistent with the Authority's decision in Docket No. 15-00044. Therefore, the rates will be allowed to go into effect as requested.

Please refer to the above referenced tariff number in any correspondence regarding this particular filing.

Sincerely,

michelle Ransey

Audit Manager, Utilities Division

MR 15-10

Aqua Utilities Company TRA #1 Water & Wastewater Tariff



First Revised Sheet #1 Effective Date: June 29, 2015

20150132

## SCHEDULE OF RATES & CHARGES

Monthly Water Service:	
First 1,000 gallons per month	\$19.65 ( <b>I</b> )
Monthly usage in excess of 1,000 gallons applied pro rata	\$3.05 per 1,000 gallons (I)
Monthly Wastewater Service:	•
First 1,000 gallons per month	\$19.65 <b>(I)</b>
Monthly usage in excess of 1,000 gallons applied pro rata	\$3.05 per 1,000 gallons (I)
Service Connection Charges:	
Water	\$1,425.00 ( <b>I</b> )
Wastewater	\$1,425.00 ( <b>I</b> )
Reconnects due to Seasonal Disconnects:	
Water	\$120.00 <b>(I)</b>
Wastewater	\$120.00 (I)
Reconnects due to Non-Payment of Bill:	
Water	\$15.00
Wastewater	\$15.00
Miscellaneous Charges:	,
Returned Check Charge	\$20.00
Forfeited Discount Rate	5.00%